NOTICE OF COORDINATED REGULAR MEETINGS FOR 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the coordinated regular meetings of the Boards of Directors of the Three Springs Metropolitan District No. 1, Three Springs Metropolitan District No. 2, Three Springs Metropolitan District No. 3 and Three Springs Metropolitan District No. 4 of La Plata County, Colorado, will be held at 65 Mercado Street, Suite 250, Durango, Colorado, on the first Wednesday of every three months beginning March 5, 2025 (March 5, 2025; June 4, 2025; September 3, 2025; and December 3, 2025), commencing at 3:00 p.m.; at which meetings the Boards will take up regular business of the Districts and any other matters as may come before the Boards.

These meetings are open to the public.

THREE SPRINGS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 1 THREE SPRINGS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 2 THREE SPRINGS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 3 THREE SPRINGS METROPOLITAN DISTRICT NO. 4

By: <u>/s/ Tim Zink</u>

Chairman